

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 24-0342 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/12/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/9/2024 Final action: 4/9/2024

**Title:** Library Department recommending the Board:

1) Accept Air Quality Management District grant awarded for \$215,366 for El Dorado County Library

Electric Bookmobile; and

2) Authorize the Chair to sign funding agreement 8352 between El Dorado County Air Quality

Management District and El Dorado County Library.

FUNDING: Air Quality Management District Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 8352 - Routing Sheet - Approved, 2. B - 8352 - AQMD Funding Agreement, 3. Executed AQMD

**Funding Agreement** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass